KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4
OLL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION B e oo

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 8 C O 0Y0R0'}
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 62-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator information: Well Information:
License #: 4767 AP g:_15- 163-20818 ~5~C|
name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Lease Name: Briney Trust B Weli #: 1
Address: P.O. Box 783188 spot: __ -Ef2 -SW.NW 50c.29 wp.8 s R 36 [JEast
ciyisaterzip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 County: Rawlins ] West
Contact Person: John Niemberger Feetfrom [7] North/ [ ] South Lins of Section: 1650
~ Phone #: 316-691-8500 Feotfrom [ ] East / [¥] West Line of Section: 990
v 1. Name and upper and lower [imit of each production Interval to he commingled:
Formation: Altamont (Perts): 4525.5" - 4528.5"; 4502.5' - 4506.5'
Formation; Pawnee (Perfs): 4565' - 4571
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: {Perfs):

‘/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Altamont BOPD: 1.46  MCFPD: BwrD: 1.67
Formation: Pawnee BorPD: .55 MCFPD: swpD: 1.67
Formation: BOPD:__ MCFPD: ___ BWPD:
Formation; BOPD:____  MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD: BWPD:

‘/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, afll other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
& 1/2 mlle radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

V s . - . RECEWVED
—¥ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.AR. mz(iNsas.AS CORPORATION COMMISSION

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: ‘

v APR 24 2008
__Y___ 5. Wireline log of subject well. ,
L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well. - consmr?x %VISION

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

— 5. Well construcilon diagram of subject well.
— 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of tha f comming
State of @5
ss:
County of )& d 9&!! L

VERIFICATION: | horeby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: ,

knowiadge and personal belisf, this raquest for commingling is true and ohn C. Nmmbhr‘—/
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith  Frinted Name:

the information supplied in this apptication, Titte: Production Ménager
R Subscribed & sworn th bifore me this 23 o ADI”II 20 08

KCC Office Use Only Z Z ) ?g T
Notary Public: /—‘

[ Denied Approved
My Commission Exp:res 5- 4’//

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends:§ ZIU[Q,{
Protests may ba filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be

Approved By: ;M Date: k’ p 3 !‘ﬂ in writing and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of |

il the notlce of spplication. |

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Divislon, 130 S. Marke!l - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




1 N . - ")0

Lessee: Lessee:
Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
¢- 4924 SE 84th ST. 4924 SE 84th ST.

Newton, KS 67114

DU

Newton, KS 67114

1/2 Mile Radius

Mineral Owners: ’
Lessee:

Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust LD. Davis
Ruth Briney & Buell Briney, Trustee: phosld
o Ponnls St Bands in: She 7SW 26th Ave.

C/o Peoples State Bank/ Attn: Sharon
P.O. Box 869
Hoxte, KS 67740-0869

Great bend, KS 67530
Landowner:

Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust
C/o Buell Briney

3002 County Road 3 ®
Brewster, KS 67732

#1 Briney Tryst

Operator:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
#1 Briney Trust

#2 Briney Trust

Legend
® OilWell

Landowner: Operator:
Buell C. Briney Rivocable Trust LD Davis PY <)~ Dryand Abandoned Weall
5002 County Road 7 SW 26th Ave.

Brewster, KS 67732 Great Bend, KS 67530

#1 Briney D

>

RITCHIE
Ao, e Application for
Commingling of
Production or Fluids

Applicant Well: #1 Briney Trust
Lessee of Record, Mineral O wner, or Operator
W ithin % Mile Radius
All Wells Within Offactting Leases

Raw lins County, Kansas
- - } n Prepared By: Seale: Date:
J Justin Clegg 1 :315,840 April 22, 2008




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a % mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Briney Trust
E/2 SW/4 NW/4
Section 29-58-36W
Rawlins Co., KS

Township 5 South, Range 36 West

Sec. 19: SE/4 Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Lessee
4924 SE 84" st.
Newton, KS 67114
Sec. 20: SwW/4 Palomino Petroleum, Inc. Lessee
Sec. 29: Ef2 L.D. Davis Lessee
7 SW 26™ Ave.
Great Bend, KS 67530
SwW/4 L.D. Drilling Operator: Briney D
7SW 26" Ave.
Great Bend, KS 67530
NW/4 Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: #] Briney Trust
#2 Briney Trust

Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust ~ Mineral Owners
Ruth Briney & Buell Briney, Trustees

C/o Peoples State Bank/Attn: Sharon

P.O. Box 869

Hoxie, KS 67740-0869

Sec. 30: N/2 Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust  Landowner

C/o Buell Briney
3002 County Road 3

s Brewster, KS 67732

wﬁgg%ﬁ?"“‘“‘ssm
SE/4 Buell C. Briney Revocable Trust ~ Landowner —¥ANSAS

3002 County Road 3 APR 24 2008
Brewster, KS 67732 NSERVATON DVISION

WICHITA, KS




EXPIL.ORATION, INC,
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
4924 SE 84% st
Newton, KS 67114

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500,

Thanks for your time.
Sigcerely,
"( RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS!
m Niernberger, Procmfi‘on‘Manager APR 24 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/23/2008 CONS%RI\?MN DIVISION
HITA, KS

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23, 2008 by John Niemberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporgfion.

Notary Public - State of Kansas ebra K. Phillips, Notary Pubflic

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
My Appt. Expires 574 /1 My commission expires: 5/4/2011

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

L.D, Davis
7 SW 26" Ave.
Great Bend, KS 67530

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-hatf mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
/ﬂé‘mly,
RECEIVED
( KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
“John Niernberger, Preduction Manager APR 24 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/23/2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, kS
STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporatjon.
DEBRA K. PHlLLl;j- V. Z-a & Qﬁgg_

‘ Notary Public - State of Kanses Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
M

v Appt. Expires_ 5 -1 My commission expires: 5/4/2011

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22 St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichits, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

L.D. Drilling
7 SW 26™ Ave.
Great Bend, KS 67530

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time. ‘
' (@‘ely,
\ RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
.

John Niernberger, Production Manager APR 2 4 2008

Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/23/2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS
STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23,2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporatjoh.
 PHILLIPS
Ega?yRP’:l\ﬂi::(— Stale ;; Kansas
My Appt. Expires bl o

Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public.
My commission expires: 5/4/2011

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust

Ruth Briney & Buell Briney, Trustees

c/o Peoples State Bank, Attn; Sharon

P.O. Box 869 |
Hoxie, KS 67740-0869 |

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500,

Thanks for your time.
e
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISS!
John Niernberger, Production Manager APR 24 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/23/2008 CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

STATEOF KANSAS )
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo .

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS
&* Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt_Expires &£-4-] !

Debra K. Phillips, Notary Publi |
My commission expires: 5/4/2011
(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700 |
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328 ‘



EXPLORATION, INC,
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

Ruth M. Briney Revocable Trust
c/o Buell Briney

3002 County Road 3

Brewster, KS 67732

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
?&(erely,
RECEive
\ KANSAS CORPORATION gmmss;
JoHh Niernberger, Production Manager APR 24 2008
Date this application and certificate was mailed ;: 4/23/2008 Cowsmw l?sﬂﬂsn:pa

STATEOF KANSAS )

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporatifn.

Débra K. Phillips, Notary Publi

Notary Public - State of Kansas
My commission expires: 5/4/2011

DEBRA K. PHILLlPS}
My Appt. Expires 5—9"/[

(316) 691-9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100E. 22™ St. N,, Bidg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

April 23, 2008

Buell C. Briney Revocable Trust
3002 County Road 3
Brewster, KS 67732

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Altamont and Pawnee sources of supply for the #1 Briney Trust B well, located in the approx E/2 SW NW, Sec.
29-58-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
f"@"’ ;@
R
{ g o ECEIVED

“Jotin Niernberger, Production Manager PORATION Commission
APR
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4/23/2008 2 4 2008
OONSERVA'I'ION DIvision
STATEOF KANSAS ) WICHITA, ks

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April 23, 2008 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpgfqtion.

DEBRA X. PHILLIPS
&é Notary Public - State of Kansas
0

y Appt. Expires s i 2l £}

ebra K. Phillips, Notary Public
My commission expires: 5/4/2011

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22°' St. N., Bidg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §8.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second ¢lass
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_ issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 28th_ of

April_a.p._2008 _, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

<

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

e T Ao

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kaffsas

LY. Y

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANBAS

O My Aggt, Exp. £ 20018

Printers Fee: 864,00

IEGAL PUBLICATION

.Published in the Wichita Eagla
. an Aprih28, 2008 (2824295) .. -

: LEGAL NOTICE L
You, and each of vou, are hereby noflfied
that Ritchie Exploralion, tne has filed an
applicallon fo commence the commingling of
production from the Altamont and Pawnes
sources of supply in the #1 Briney Trust B

waell, located In the approx E/2 SW NW, Set, -

" 29-55-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas.

Any persons who otiect to or protest this °

application shall be requlred lo file their
ohiecitons or protests with the Conservatlon
Divislon of ihe Slale Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas within
fitteen (15) davs from the date of the
publicatlon. These protests shali be flled
-pursyant. to -Commission regulatiens and
mus! state speclfic reasons why the grant of
the application may cause waste, violate
correlatlve rights or, pollute the natural
resources of the Siate of Kansas. If no
prolests are recelved, this apalication may
. be granted throush a summary proceeding.
If valid protests are recelved, this matter
wilt be set for hearing. :
All persons inferested or concerned shall
take notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly. -
* . RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.0. Box 783183
- Wichita, K8 67278-3188 _
1316) 651-9500

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORFORATION COMMISSION

JUN 20 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, K5

1




Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS. RAWLINS COUNTY, ss:
Mary K. Holle
Being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That
she is
EDITOR-OWNER

of the Rawlins County Square Deal, a weekly Newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in amd of general circulation in
Rawlins Connty, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a-weekly
basis in Rawlins County, Kamsax, and that said newspaper is not a
trade, religious nor fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a Weekly published at least weekdy 50 umes.a
year; has been so published continuously amd iminterruptedly in Sf“d
county and state for a perod of muore than one year prior to the tu’st.
publication of said notice and was designated by Resolution Y3 R § of
the Rawlins County Commissioners to be the official county newspa-
per and further designated by Resolution 93 R 9 of the Atwood City
Council to be the official city newspaper. The Rawlins County Square
Deal has been admitted at the post office of Atwood in said County as

second class matter,

That the attached notice is a it éupy- theredf and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper

for / consecutive weeks, the tirst publication thereot

being made as aforesaid on the :&ﬁ{_ day Ot.@a_

2008, with subsequent publications being made on the following dates

, 2008 . 200
, 2008 . 200
, 2008 . 20K

P Wl

' 28 wyor
Subscribed and swom to before the this _ 22 | day of

/Zzyqq , 2008,

Public

HOTAY PUBLIE - State of Kansas
% , ROSALIE RUSSELL RoSS
MyApptexp.

My appointment expires: 4-17-2011

Printer':; fee: §. 7? 7./ /J

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Additional copies: $ : JUN 9 2008

CONSERVATION DiviSiON
WICHT: v=

‘;(Farst published in The. Rawlms County
X quuare Deaf Thursday, May 1,2008 -
1t .

L-EGA'E 'Nowcs'

You, and each of you, are hereby

notified that Ritchie Exploration, Ing. "

has fited: an apprzcaﬂon o commem:_e_ ‘
,Altamunt arig: Paiines sources of sip+.
;D!y‘:ll] the #1,Biiney. Trust B well, tocat-
Led: he,approx ERSW. NW Sec. 29
W, Rawling County, Kahsas.
: y--,ﬁersolhs who! bbjest to or
prbtesl this apﬁT‘bahom\shall be "
"reqmred to 3:!9 thEIrJObjGNLOHS or-
protests with thi Ganservation- D:wsmn |
afd; the Stafé Cofpotation Commissionof
! thie“State ‘of- Kan;as wﬂhzn fifteen (15
*days ;'from the date of the publication. .
%sf Protésts shafi bi filed pursuant
mlEsmn refgulalions and must,
, state épec:fc réasons’ why the grant of
the' applrcahon may {cause waste, vig-
r Ia{té, couelauVe rrghts or pofiute the nat-
; urakrésourcks of the state of Kansas.If
Uno-profests are received, this apphca-
tion may be granted through a summa:
ry- proceadmg if valid protests are:
receivad, thlS matter will be set for
hearrng
All persons mtereSted or conoerned
Vha[l take notice of the foregaing and
sha!l govem themselves accordmgly

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC. :
P.0. Box 783188
~ Wichita, KS 67278-3188
(316) 691 -9500

|




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s ' Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Josaph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 27, 2008

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO040807
Briney Trust B #1, Sec. 29-T5S-R36W, Rawlins County, Kansas
API| No. 15-153-20818-00-01

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 24, 2008 concerns
approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Altamont 1.46 0 1.67 [4502.5-4528.5
Morrow 0.55 0 1.67 4565-4571
Total Estimated Current Production| 2.01 0 3.34 ‘

Based upon the depth of the Morrow formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO040807 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Depariment

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finnoy State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200  Fax: (316)337-6211  http://kcc.ks.gov/




